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Basic Information

- wm—
Basic Information

Name Noakhali 250 Bed General Hospital
Code 10001049

Mailing address Maijdee court,sadar ,Noakhali.
Landphone 032161333

Mobile 01711447315

Email noakhali@hospi.dghs.gov.bd
Name of the head of facility Razib Ahmed choudhury

Facility head Phone Number 01711470636

GPS location latitude:22.8720, longitude:91.0884

Source: Human Resource Information System (HRIS)

Organization Estimated Population Estimated Pregnant Women Estimated Birth Estimated Under 5

Source: WHO

Existing Health Facilities

Type Facility # Bed #
District/General Hospital 1 250
Total 1 250

Source: Health Facility Registry & HRIS
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HSS Scoring

—_— . —
HSS Scoring
Month Rank Total Score Facility Onsite Monitoring
Source: HSS
Rank
-@- 2025
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Reporting Rate

il Reporting Rate- Facility

LHB
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LHB

Maternal health

ANC1 ANC2 ANC3 ANC4 Delivery NVD Cesarean Maternal Death Maternal Death Reviewed PNC1 PNC2
January 300 135 83 117 335 214 117 0 0 317 339
February 325 155 74 63 292 194 91 3 3 381 18
March 343 90 48 128 366 220 140 0 0 366 280
Total 968 380 205 308 993 628 348 3 3 1064 637

No. of mother received ANC 1
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No. of mother received ANC 2
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Source: DHIS2 Monthly EmOC Data Set
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Newborn

Total
Delivery

January 335
February 292
March 366
Total 993

Child Health

January
February
March

Total

Live birth | Still birth

314
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949

26
22
20
68

Fresh

Macerated

25
21
19
65

Total Children (0-5 years old)

2,202
2172
2172
6,546

LHB

Newborn and Child Health

Drying in

Skin to

7.1% CHX | Breastfeeding | Delayed | breathed

1 minute | skin care | application | within 1 hour

314
281
354
949

Pneumonia (#)

232
208
208
648

314
281
354
949

314

281

354

949
Source: DHIS2

314
281
354
949

Pneumonia (%)
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Resuscitated | Resuscitated
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or cried . with .
properly stimulation
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mask
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Status of total delivery, live birth and still birth
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Status of newborn resuscitation
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Percentage of bag mask utilized against total live birth
14
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Adolescent health
X
P
# of received services # of Male # of Female # of received counseling on RTI/ STI # of girls using sanitary napkin
January 123 0 123 23 108
February 125 0 125 25 120
March 95 0 95 9 91
Total 343 0 343 57 319

Janu§8)“'rce: DHIS2 ngg}négolescent dataseMarch
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No. of OPD, Emergency, A7d5missi
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OPD Visit Emergency Visit Admission Number of deaths
January 32,549 7,858 4,884 151
February 31,992 6,733 4,839 134
March 25,984 6,693 4,603 122
Total 90,525 21,284 14,326 407
Source: D#tigDaily OPD and Emerdiehoyavysits, Admission,DeathNbarehSet
. . ® 2025
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Trend of major surgeries & minor surgeries

Major surgery Minor surgery
January 431 1,580
February 377 1,478
March 393 1,452
Total 1,201 4,510

Source: DHIS2 Monthly HMC meeting
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Utilization of health services

LHB

BOR ALS
January 216.0 3.2
February 215.0 3.2
March 213.0 3.2

Bed Occupancy Rate
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Facility Service Fee

—_———
Hospital Fee
Out Patient INPatient Emergency Blood transfusion Dialysis Laboratory
# Paid | # Free User Fee | # Paid # Free  User Fee | # Paid | # Free | User Fee | # Paid | # Free | User Fee | # Paid | # Free | User Fee | # Paid | # Free | User Fee
January 33774 124 336500 4808 777 61980 7812 1121 65150 115 22 40250 541 42 137690 1297 228 235990
February 31880 140 317400 4704 448 63840 6587 751 58380 120 21 42000 414 24 115830 1462 182 310340
March 31880 140 317400 4704 448 63840 6587 751 58380 120 21 42000 414 24 115830 1462 182 310340
Total 97534 404 971300 14216 1673 189660 20986 2623 181910 355 64 124250 1369 90 369350 4221 592 856670
Ultrasonogram X-Ray ECG Echocardiogram & ETT Endoscopy & Colonoscopy MRI
# Paid  # Free User Fee  # Paid | # Free | User Fee | # Paid | # Free User Fee | # Paid  #Free @ User Fee | #Paid | #Free User Fee | # Paid | # Free | User Fee
January 743 137 98010 586 271 166950 409 74 31120 172 0 78000 0 0 0 0 0 0
February 700 134 90640 774 292 170750 138 23 69000 377 0 28720 0 0 0 0 0 0
March 700 134 90640 774 292 170750 138 23 69000 377 0 28720 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2143 405 279290 2134 855 508450 685 120 169120 926 0 135440 0 0 0 0 0 0
CT Scan Ambulance COVID-19 (Inpatient) COVID-19 (Antigen + PCR) COVID-19(ICU) Others
# Paid | # Free | User Fee | # Paid # Free | User Fee | # Paid #Free UserFee @ #Paid #Free User Fee | #Paid | # Free | User Fee  # Paid @ # Free | User Fee
January 0 0 0 29 3 23200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 3000
February 0 0 0 35 6 20800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3050
March 0 0 0 35 6 20800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3050
Total 0 0 0 99 15 64800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 9100

Source: DHIS2
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MCCOD

MCCOD Reporting

No. of entry in MCCoD module No. of death (Aggregate) %

January 151 151 100.0
February 134 134 100.0
March 122 122 100.0

Source: DHIS2

MCCOD Major Cause of Death

Blood and
blood-
Certain forming
infectious and organs and Endocrine Mental
parasitic certain nutritional behavioural Nervous Circulatory
Unclassified diseases Neoplasms disorders metabolic disorders system Eye Adnexa A Ear Mastoid | system
January 0 0 4 0 5 0 3 0 0 50
February 0 3 2 5 3 0 2 0 1 47
March 1 4 5 1 5 0 3 0 0 31
Certain External
Muscoloskeletal conditions causes
system Pregnancy originating Congenital Symptoms morbidity
Respiratory Skin connective Genitourinary childbirth in perinatal chromosomal signs not & Road
diseases Digestive subcutaneous tissue system puerperium period abnormalities classified mortality Accident
January 18 1 1 0 20 0 33 2 3 9 2
February 15 1 0 1 8 1 32 2 1 5 3
March 17 1 0 0 17 1 25 3 1 6 0

Source: DHIS2
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ICT Equipment Distribution & Tracking System

Equipment status

Equipment Total Active In Stock Repairable
Desktop 1 1 0 0
Laptop 1 1 0 0

Source: ICT Equipment Distribution & Tracking System
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Hospital Decision

Decision 1
January

February
March

LHB

Facility Decisions

Decision 2 Decision 3 Decision 4

Source: DHIS2
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